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18. mai 2021, Rakvere staadion  
 
M Kuulitõuge 7,26kg 
VA  Gevin Genro PAAS  11.04.2000 Audentese SK  13.89   

12.71 13.22 13.36 13.19 13.89 X 
VA  Rasmus ZARUBIN  22.03.1992 KJK Vike  12.57   

X 12.57 X 
 
M U20 Kuulitõuge 6kg 
1  Hannes REMMELGAS  08.03.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK  15.17   

14.45 15.17 14.66 X 14.11 14.30 
2  Rasmus ROOSLEHT  27.07.2002 Niidupargi KJK  14.65   

14.18 14.65 X 14.22 X 14.64 
3  Daniel KURAŠIN   17.02.2003 SK Maret-Sport  14.46   

X 14.46 14.35 X 13.22 X 
4  Steven SEPP   23.05.2002 Niidupargi KJK  13.35   

X X 13.09 13.02 X 13.35 
5  Roman LITVINOV  06.12.2003 KJK Vike  12.18   

11.84 11.85 12.18 
6  Rhet Daniel PUNT  06.11.2003 SK Fortis  12.00   

11.61 X 12.00 
7  Karlis SIPOLAINEN  27.02.2002 KJK Vike  11.59   

X 11.59 X 
8  Gregor PILT   18.07.2003 KJK Vike  10.66   

10.66 10.06 X 
9  Aleks MALM   11.07.2002 KJK Vike  10.51   

X 9.90 10.51  
 
P U18 Kuulitõuge 5kg 
1  Andri MATROV   21.01.2004 Audentese SK  16.10   

X X 15.94 X 16.10 X 
2  Manfred MÄNNAMAA  28.03.2005 Audentese SK  13.77   

13.74 13.33 13.67 13.77 13.16 X 
3  Ralph KIRSIPUU   06.02.2004 Audentese SK  12.56   

12.56 11.47 X 
4  Kaspar PARKSEPP  03.05.2004 Tartu Ü. ASK  12.47   

12.47 10.90 11.00 
5  Aivar ELLAM   14.02.2005 KJK Vike  12.26   

12.26 X X 
6  Karl ORGUSAAR   16.04.2004 Niidupargi KJK  12.23   

11.66 12.15 12.23 
 
P U16 Kuulitõuge 4kg 
1  Benjamin RANNIK  28.04.2006 Audentese SK  14.79   

14.17 X 14.79 13.79 14.65 13.57 
2  Kristjan Erik KALLING  30.08.2006 Audentese SK  14.75   

13.54 13.47 13.91 X 14.14 14.75 
3  Theodor KRULL   29.01.2007 KJK Lõunalõvi  12.17   

12.17 11.71 10.85 



4  Sten ARRO   14.02.2007 KJK Vike  10.18   
10.18 9.26 9.84 

5  Robert HOLZMANN  20.01.2006 KJK Vike  10.08   
9.58 10.08 9.58 

6  Aleks LEHMUS   27.07.2006 KJK Vike  8.68   
8.68 7.92 X 

 
P U14 Kuulitõuge 3kg 
1  Frank VALI   02.06.2008 SK Fortis  12.20   

11.78 12.20 11.57 
2  Henri RANDOJA     KJK Vike  11.83   

11.07 11.83 11.83 
3  Sixten BERGMANN  20.06.2008 KJK Vike  11.27   

10.77 11.27 10.60 
4  Indrek KURG   30.03.2008 KJK Vike  10.44   

9.37 10.44 9.95 
5  Uko VALI   02.06.2008 SK Fortis  10.18   

9.92 9.89 10.18 
6  Arpo VAHULA     KJK Vike  9.05   

X 8.38 9.05 
 
M Kettaheide 2kg 
VA  Gevin Genro PAAS  11.04.2000 Audentese SK  51.41   

47.89 48.80 48.98 X 51.41 50.93 
 
M U20 Kettaheide 1,75kg 
1  Hannes REMMELGAS  08.03.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK  48.30   

47.14 X 48.00 48.30 X X 
2  Rhet Daniel PUNT  06.11.2003 SK Fortis  47.97   

42.96 47.97 46.90 47.70 X X 
3  Rasmus ROOSLEHT  27.07.2002 Niidupargi KJK  46.00   

X 43.80 45.27 42.22 X 46.00 
4  Daniel KURAŠIN   17.02.2003 SK Maret-Sport  43.10   

X X 42.53 36.61 43.10 41.45 
5  Steven SEPP   23.05.2002 Niidupargi KJK  42.13   

42.13 42.06 X 41.10 X 41.59 
6  Karlis SIPOLAINEN  27.02.2002 KJK Vike  37.57   

34.38 37.57 35.01 
7  Roman LITVINOV  06.12.2003 KJK Vike  35.75   

X X 35.75 
8  Aleks MALM   11.07.2002 KJK Vike  33.57   

33.57 X X 
9  Gregor PILT   18.07.2003 KJK Vike  23.00   

X 23.00 X 
 
M F44 Kettaheide 1,5kg 
VA  Egert JÕESAAR   07.06.1994 Audentese SK  52.92   

52.92 X X 49.75 X X 
 
 
 



P U18 Kettaheide 1,5kg 
1  Kaspar PARKSEPP  03.05.2004 Tartu Ü. ASK  49.14   

48.41 X X 49.14 47.02 X 
2  Manfred MÄNNAMAA  28.03.2005 Audentese SK  47.90   

46.93 X 43.26 46.89 47.90 47.06 
3  Karl ORGUSAAR   16.04.2004 Niidupargi KJK  41.03   

X X 41.03 
4  Aivar ELLAM   14.02.2005 KJK Vike  32.33   

32.33 30.65 X 
5  Kristjan KARI   19.01.2005 KJK Vike  25.87   

X X 25.87 
Andri MATROV   21.01.2004 Audentese SK  NM   
X X X 

 
P U16 Kettaheide 1kg 
1  Benjamin RANNIK  28.04.2006 Audentese SK  55.94   

54.49 X 55.94 X 54.55 X 
2  Kristjan Erik KALLING  30.08.2006 Audentese SK  40.68   

33.50 40.68 36.46 
3  Theodor KRULL   29.01.2007 KJK Lõunalõvi  37.81   

32.14 32.38 37.81 
4  Ailo Andri HANTSON  08.08.2007 VAK Staier  36.23   

36.23 X 31.49 
5  Marko GUSTAVSON  31.01.2006 SK Elite Sport  33.46   

33.46 X X 
6  Sten ARRO   14.02.2007 KJK Vike  29.54   

27.54 29.54 24.21 
7  Vladislav VASSILJEV  23.09.2007 KJK Visa   28.61   

26.65 28.61 27.54 
8  Robert HOLZMANN  20.01.2006 KJK Vike  28.11   

X 28.11 26.89 
9  Aleks LEHMUS   27.07.2006 KJK Vike  23.06   

23.06 X X 
 
P U14 Kettaheide 0,75kg 
1  Arpo VAHULA     KJK Vike  33.65   

32.83 33.40 33.65 
2  Indrek KURG   30.03.2008 KJK Vike  31.82   

31.82 X 29.49 
3  Frank VALI   02.06.2008 SK Fortis  30.13   

X 30.13 X 
4  Sixten BERGMANN  20.06.2008 KJK Vike  27.55   

27.55 X 27.41 
5  Henri RANDOJA     KJK Vike  24.33   

17.83 22.39 24.33 
Uko VALI   02.06.2008 SK Fortis  NM   
X X 

 
M Vasaraheide 7,26kg 
VA  Adam Paul KELLY  06.07.1997 Audentese SK  67.87   

67.87 X X X X X 



2  Toomas TANKLER  22.02.1998 Niidupargi KJK  60.19   
56.11 58.47 58.63 60.19 58.17 58.95 

3  Herman MÕLDER  16.01.2000 Audentese SK  51.86   
51.56 50.79 51.76 X 50.68 51.86 

 
M U20 Vasaraheide 6kg 
1  Kaaro SAATMÄE  10.05.2002 Niidupargi KJK  61.24   

X 59.92 61.24 X 60.62 X 
 
P U18 Vasaraheide 5kg 
1  Alar REILJAN   28.05.2004 Nõmme KJK  65.78   

64.92 X 65.78 64.13 65.32 62.88 
2  Manfred MÄNNAMAA  28.03.2005 Audentese SK  60.05   

58.00 56.57 59.98 X X 60.05 
3  Tristan TALTS   20.04.2004 Nõmme KJK  51.24   

49.91 X X 49.88 50.89 51.24 
 
P U16 Vasaraheide 4kg 
1  Benjamin RANNIK  28.04.2006 Audentese SK  51.02   

X 51.02 X 48.32 43.50 X 
2  Kristjan Erik KALLING  30.08.2006 Audentese SK  45.72   

X 40.32 41.96 43.28 45.03 45.72 
 
M U20 Odavise 800g 
1  Steven SEPP   23.05.2002 Niidupargi KJK  60.50   

60.50 X X 57.21 59.52 X 
2  Andry HARJAKAS  15.06.2003 Audentese SK  55.22   

X 52.04 X X 51.88 55.22 
3  Gregor PILT   18.07.2003 KJK Vike  42.98   

41.85 42.98 36.70 42.13 40.48 42.33 
4  Roman LITVINOV  06.12.2003 KJK Vike  41.79   

35.96 X 41.79 X X 39.31 
5  Aleks MALM   11.07.2002 KJK Vike  41.75   

38.67 38.30 41.75 38.92 X 
 
P U18 Odavise 700g 
1  Ralph KIRSIPUU   06.02.2004 Audentese SK  59.50   

54.12 50.83 50.42 59.50 X 59.14 
2  Sander PIHO   13.06.2004 Audentese SK  52.77   

51.28 X X X 50.29 52.77 
3  Kristjan KARI   19.01.2005 KJK Vike  43.32   

43.32 41.12 40.65 39.11 38.46 X 
 
P U16 Odavise 600g 
1  Theodor KRULL   29.01.2007 KJK Lõunalõvi  38.87   

38.87 35.94 33.22 
2  Ailo Andri HANTSON  08.08.2007 VAK Staier  38.43   

38.43 37.65 33.10 
3  Aleks LEHMUS   27.07.2006 KJK Vike  30.99   

23.60 30.99 29.00 
 



4  Sten ARRO   14.02.2007 KJK Vike  30.72   
25.54 X 30.72 
Vladislav VASSILJEV  23.09.2007 KJK Visa   NM   
X X X 

 
P U14 Odavise 500g 
1  Frank VALI   02.06.2008 SK Fortis  36.52   

36.52 X 35.90 
2  Arpo VAHULA     KJK Vike  34.12   

32.48 34.12 29.42 
3  Andreas BEKETOV  27.08.2008 KJK Vike  25.97   

X X 25.97 
Henri RANDOJA     KJK Vike  NM   
X X X 

 
N U20 Kuulitõuge 4kg 
1  Gertu KÜTTMANN  07.01.2002 Niidupargi KJK  13.78   

13.78 12.90 12.97 13.24 13.16 13.59 
2  Eleriin HIRV   26.06.2003 KJK Lõunalõvi  12.18   

12.09 11.29 12.18 12.08 12.16 11.60 
 
T U18 Kuulitõuge 3kg 
1  Berit SAAR   03.02.2004 KJK Vike  14.85   

14.76 X 14.49 14.78 14.85 X 
2  Johanna Elisabeth ADER  10.01.2004 SK Elite Sport  13.19   

11.67 10.47 13.19 11.76 11.43 12.39 
3  Anfisa KARYAGINA  06.08.2004 KJK Visa   11.93   

11.93 11.61 11.30 11.49 X - 
4  Kaireen PENEK   26.11.2004 KJK Vike  11.88   

11.77 11.88 11.57 
5  Noora Liisa ADER  02.07.2005 SK Elite Sport  11.09   

10.34 10.20 10.73 11.09 10.78 X 
6  Jekaterina ŽITKOVA  06.12.2005 KJK Visa   9.14   

8.90 9.14 X 
7  Kadri LIIVJÕE   14.12.2005 Audentese SK  8.12   

7.96 8.12 6.84 
8  Gabriela KUBJA   12.06.2005 Audentese SK  7.85   

X X 7.85 
 
T U16 Kuulitõuge 3kg 
1  Mari VIILUKAS   17.09.2006 Audentese SK  10.00   

10.00 8.72 8.94 8.45 8.88 X 
2  Madle-Helena VILU  30.07.2006 KJK Vike  8.56   

8.43 7.68 8.56 
 
T U14 Kuulitõuge 2kg 
1  Sandra RÄTSEP   18.05.2008 KJK Vike  9.74   

9.22 9.34 9.74 
 
 

 



N U20 Kettaheide 1kg 
1  Gertu KÜTTMANN  07.01.2002 Niidupargi KJK  42.28   

36.61 37.87 42.28 39.81 39.43 40.95 
2  Eleriin HIRV   26.06.2003 KJK Lõunalõvi  40.27   

31.19 36.01 37.91 38.72 40.27 31.75 
VA  Kätlin TÕLLASSON  04.06.1993 Audentese SK  53.71   

53.71 X X 
 
T U18 Kettaheide 1kg 
1  Berit SAAR   03.02.2004 KJK Vike  40.18   

39.83 X 40.18 37.49 38.52 X 
2  Jekaterina ŽITKOVA  06.12.2005 KJK Visa   29.90   

X X 25.00 X 29.90 27.78 
3  Gabriela KUBJA   12.06.2005 Audentese SK  29.62   

29.62 X 27.79 28.84 X 27.76 
4  Anastassia ŽITKOVA  06.12.2005 KJK Visa   29.19   

26.51 X 29.11 29.19 28.95 X 
5  Noora Liisa ADER  02.07.2005 SK Elite Sport  27.37   

27.37 X X X X X 
6  Kadri LIIVJÕE   14.12.2005 Audentese SK  18.50   

17.41 18.29 18.50 
 
T U16 Kettaheide 0,75kg 
1  Mari VIILUKAS   17.09.2006 Audentese SK  27.46   

26.02 X X 23.70 X 27.46 
2  Madle-Helena VILU  30.07.2006 KJK Vike  24.08   

22.07 X 24.08 
 
T U14 Kettaheide 0,6kg 
1  Sandra RÄTSEP   18.05.2008 KJK Vike  23.52   

23.52 23.15 21.90 
 
N U20 Vasaraheide 4kg 
1  Gertu KÜTTMANN  07.01.2002 Niidupargi KJK  53.02   

50.85 52.08 52.57 X 52.87 53.02 
2  Kelly HEINPÕLD   21.01.2003 KJS Sakala  51.29   

X 51.00 X X X 51.29 
3  Anastasia EFIMOVA  18.07.2003 NPSK / Narvic  33.29   

X 33.29 32.65 32.84 28.79 X 
Annika Emily KELLY  01.05.2001 Tartu Ü. ASK  57.76   
51.97 57.57 57.76 57.32 57.62 57.04 

 
T U18 Vasaraheide 3kg 
1  Eileen PÄRDU   09.03.2004 Audentese SK  50.54   

X 48.10 50.54 40.25 49.04 42.68 
2  Anastassija BELAJA  27.02.2005 NPSK / Narvic  49.61   

49.61 45.80 46.70 45.21 46.69 47.06 
3  Polina LAVROVA  11.08.2005 NPSK / Narvic  38.98   

X 35.07 X X 34.14 38.98 
4  Kadri LIIVJÕE   14.12.2005 Audentese SK  35.87   

35.58 34.81 35.19 35.87 35.13 X 



Gabriela KUBJA 1  2.06.2005 Audentese SK  NM   
X X X X X X 

 
T U16 Vasaraheide 3kg 
1  Mari VIILUKAS   17.09.2006 Audentese SK  29.04   

27.24 27.74 29.04 29.03 X 25.99 
2  Elina JERJOMENKO  04.03.2007 NPSK / Narvic  29.01   

X X X X 25.98 29.01 
 
T U18 Odavise 500g 
1  Johanna Elisabeth ADER  10.01.2004 SK Elite Sport  44.08   

40.28 41.71 42.04 44.08 X 38.65 
2  Anfisa KARYAGINA  06.08.2004 KJK Visa   38.85   

36.92 X 34.89 36.08 37.26 38.85 
3  Anastassia ŽITKOVA  06.12.2005 KJK Visa   38.17   

30.23 33.10 31.24 33.82 38.17 X 
4  Kaireen PENEK   26.11.2004 KJK Vike  34.73   

32.32 X 34.73 
5  Kaisa VAHULA   10.01.2005 KJK Vike  30.04   

28.59 30.04 X X X 
 
T U16 Odavise 400g 
1  Heti VÄÄT   11.05.2006 Audentese SK  41.73   

37.47 35.34 41.73 38.46 X 39.61 
2  Grete BAROT   28.08.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 33.94   

29.52 33.12 33.94 32.84 X 29.52 
3  Marelle VALLIVEERE  07.01.2007 KJK Vike  25.72   

X 20.03 25.72 22.61 20.26 20.70 
4  Britte KARU   07.02.2006 KJK Vike  25.41   

22.78 25.41 24.01 
Arabella ALTROF  03.11.2007 KJK Vike  NM   
X X X 

 


